
City of Valdez

Legislation Text

212 Chenega Ave.
Valdez, AK 99686

ITEM TITLE:
Change Order Report: Change order with Orion Construction for HHES and VHS Generator
Replacement in the amount of $15,660.00
SUBMITTED BY: Tom Sanborn

FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: $15,660.00
Unencumbered Balance: $484,483.38
Funding Source: 350-0350-55000.1808

RECOMMENDATION:

Receive and File

SUMMARY STATEMENT:

Change Order #1 on the HHES and VHS Generator Replacement project consists of modifying the
design of the new generator enclosure to achieve an improved sound attenuation limit of 75dB and a
2-hr fire rating.

This design modification will reduce hazardous noise pollution for maintenance personnel as well as
eliminate the hearing protection requirement in the vicinity of the generator while it is operating.

This report is filed per City Procurement Code 2.80.050

File #: 21-0130, Version: 1

City of Valdez Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

